

## **POSTING OF WAIVERS**

Revised: 4/29/2019

Pursuant to FERC's Standards of Conduct issued on October 17, 2008 in Docket No. RM07-01 (Order No. 717) and §358.7(i) of the Commission's Regulations, Dominion Energy<sup>1</sup> is required to post notice of each waiver of a tariff provision that it grants in favor of an affiliate, unless such waiver has been approved by the Commission. The posting must be made within one business day of the act of a waiver. The transmission provider must also maintain a log of the acts of waiver, and must make it available to the Commission upon request. The records must be kept for a period of five years from the date of each act of waiver. This information will be posted on the Internet website for 90 days.

There is no waiver information to report at this time.

-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Dominion Energy's Transmission Providers include Dominion Energy Transmission, Inc. (DETI), Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP (Cove Point), Dominion Energy Carolina Gas Transmission, LLC (DECG), Dominion Energy Questar Pipeline, LLC (Dominion Energy Questar Pipeline), Questar Southern Trails Pipeline Company (QSTP), Dominion Energy Overthrust Pipeline, LLC (Overthrust), Dominion Energy Virginia/North Carolina – Electric Transmission and Dominion Energy South Carolina (DESC) – Electric Transmission.